

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> LaLonde Contractors	<b>Date Awarded:</b> 07/31/08	<b>Amount Awarded</b> base \$2,454,790.30 alt 1 \$460,240.20 alt 2 \$116,903.00 alt 3 \$210,179.50
---	----------------------------------	--

Project Manager: Kim Kaarto		Consultant: MSA Professional Serv., Inc.	
State of Wisconsin	Airport: Sheboygan County Memorial Airport	Bid Date:	7/29/2008
Department of Transportation	Project: AIP 3-55-0075-20, Contract No. 1	Bid Time:	2:00 PM
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for: Runway 21 Extension - Paving	DBE Goals:	6.80%

DESCRIPTION: Runway 21 Extension, grading, PCC Paving, drainage, erosion control, lighting, marking, and FAA Glide Slope & MALSR				LaLonde Contractors		Zignego Co.		Michels Paving		James Peterson Sons	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
P15203 COMMON EXCAVATION	25,400	CY	\$4.00	\$101,600.00	\$4.20	\$106,680.00	\$4.20	\$106,680.00	\$4.81	\$122,174.00	
X15220 EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	5,100	CY	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	\$4.20	\$21,420.00	\$4.20	\$21,420.00	\$11.56	\$58,956.00	
P15401 SUBBASE COURSE	12,500	TON	\$9.71	\$121,375.00	\$10.75	\$134,375.00	\$9.84	\$123,000.00	\$10.80	\$135,000.00	
P15801 REMOVING RIGID PAVEMENT	7,260	SY	\$2.93	\$21,271.80	\$3.00	\$21,780.00	\$3.00	\$21,780.00	\$5.10	\$37,026.00	
P15802 REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,200	SY	\$1.30	\$8,060.00	\$1.75	\$10,850.00	\$1.75	\$10,850.00	\$0.66	\$4,092.00	
P15830 REMOVING CULV UNDER 30-INCH DIA	170	LF	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.73	\$1,824.10	
P15901 SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
P20901 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	9,800	TON	\$9.71	\$95,158.00	\$10.75	\$105,350.00	\$12.81	\$125,538.00	\$10.90	\$106,820.00	
305.01 BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH	1,800	TON	\$9.71	\$17,478.00	\$10.75	\$19,350.00	\$9.44	\$16,992.00	\$12.85	\$23,130.00	
305.01 BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	4,400	TON	\$9.71	\$42,724.00	\$10.75	\$47,300.00	\$9.95	\$43,780.00	\$12.85	\$56,540.00	
455.01 ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28	26	TON	\$870.00	\$22,620.00	\$870.00	\$22,620.00	\$870.00	\$22,620.00	\$870.00	\$22,620.00	
455.01 ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 64-28	13	TON	\$960.00	\$12,480.00	\$960.00	\$12,480.00	\$960.00	\$12,480.00	\$960.00	\$12,480.00	
460.11 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	150	TON	\$77.30	\$11,595.00	\$77.30	\$11,595.00	\$77.30	\$11,595.00	\$77.30	\$11,595.00	
460.11 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-10	500	TON	\$69.10	\$34,550.00	\$69.10	\$34,550.00	\$69.10	\$34,550.00	\$69.10	\$34,550.00	
P50102 PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	120	SY	\$38.07	\$4,568.40	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	\$40.33	\$4,839.60	\$33.15	\$3,978.00	
P50107 PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12 INCH	20,800	SY	\$36.03	\$749,424.00	\$42.00	\$873,600.00	\$42.48	\$883,584.00	\$41.98	\$873,184.00	
P50131 PCC PAVEMENT QM PROGRAM	20,800	SY	\$0.47	\$9,776.00	\$1.15	\$23,920.00	\$0.60	\$12,480.00	\$0.80	\$16,640.00	
P50132 SAW CUT GROOVING	15,000	SY	\$1.69	\$25,350.00	\$1.75	\$26,250.00	\$1.15	\$17,250.00	\$1.69	\$25,350.00	
X50133 ON-SITE CONC TEST & CURING FACILITY	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
P60301 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	50	GAL	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$5.25	\$262.50	
522.0118 CULVERT PIPE RC CLASS III 18-INCH	92	LF	\$43.50	\$4,002.00	\$38.00	\$3,496.00	\$38.00	\$3,496.00	\$44.11	\$4,058.12	
522.01 CULVERT PIPE RC CLASS III 24-INCH	140	LF	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$48.50	\$6,790.00	\$48.50	\$6,790.00	\$54.66	\$7,652.40	
522.10 APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 12 INCH	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$688.75	\$2,755.00	
522.10 APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 18 INCH	6	EA	\$565.00	\$3,390.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$765.95	\$4,595.70	
522.10 APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 24 INCH	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$891.45	\$1,782.90	
<b>SUB TOTAL page V-1</b>				\$1,323,454.70		\$1,505,208.50		\$1,493,987.10		\$1,576,065.72	

Sheboygan Co Memorial AIP -20 R 21 paving				LaLonde Contractors		Zignego Co.		Michels Paving		James Peterson Sons	
522.13	CULVERT PIPE RC CLASS IV 12-INCH	50	LF	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$33.87	\$1,693.50
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	5,500	LF	\$8.00	\$44,000.00	\$8.00	\$44,000.00	\$4.91	\$27,005.00	\$8.00	\$44,000.00
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	2,000	CY	\$16.50	\$33,000.00	\$16.50	\$33,000.00	\$23.05	\$46,100.00	\$16.50	\$33,000.00
D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	9	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$772.00	\$6,948.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	24,300	SF	\$0.65	\$15,795.00	\$0.65	\$15,795.00	\$0.65	\$15,795.00	\$0.65	\$15,795.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WTRBRN, TYPE I	2,500	SF	\$0.65	\$1,625.00	\$0.65	\$1,625.00	\$0.65	\$1,625.00	\$0.65	\$1,625.00
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WTRBRN, TYPE I	5,900	SF	\$0.65	\$3,835.00	\$0.65	\$3,835.00	\$0.65	\$3,835.00	\$0.65	\$3,835.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	2,350	LB	\$0.35	\$822.50	\$0.35	\$822.50	\$0.35	\$822.50	\$0.35	\$822.50
X62051	REMOVE EXISTING MARKINGS	36,200	SF	\$0.85	\$30,770.00	\$0.85	\$30,770.00	\$0.85	\$30,770.00	\$0.85	\$30,770.00
X62052	TEMP DISPLACED THRES MARKINGS	3,050	SF	\$0.60	\$1,830.00	\$0.60	\$1,830.00	\$0.60	\$1,830.00	\$0.60	\$1,830.00
606.02	RIPRAP MEDIUM	32	CY	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
690.01	SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	62	LF	\$2.00	\$124.00	\$7.00	\$434.00	\$2.00	\$124.00	\$2.00	\$124.00
690.02	SAWING CONC PAVE FULL DEPTH	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$114,484.00	\$114,484.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$214,000.00	\$214,000.00	\$109,285.00	\$109,285.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	138,000	SY	\$0.55	\$75,900.00	\$0.50	\$69,000.00	\$0.50	\$69,000.00	\$0.68	\$93,840.00
T90801	MULCHING	138,000	SY	\$0.12	\$16,560.00	\$0.13	\$17,940.00	\$0.13	\$17,940.00	\$0.13	\$17,940.00
628.11	EROSION BALES	120	EA	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
628.15	SILT FENCE	4,000	LF	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
628.15	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,000	LF	\$0.05	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$100.00
628.19	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
628.19	MOB EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
628.20	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS 1 TYPE B	1,100	SY	\$1.75	\$1,925.00	\$1.75	\$1,925.00	\$1.75	\$1,925.00	\$1.75	\$1,925.00
628.75	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	400	LF	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
SUB TOTAL page V-2					\$369,660.50		\$330,751.50		\$472,494.50		\$394,185.00

Sheboygan Co Memorial AIP -20 R 21 paving				LaLonde Contractors		Zignego Co.		Michels Paving		James Peterson Sons	
628.76	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	87	CWT	\$42.00	\$3,654.00	\$4.00	\$348.00	\$4.00	\$348.00	\$4.00	\$348.00
630.01	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	1,950	LB	\$4.99	\$9,730.50	\$4.50	\$8,775.00	\$4.50	\$8,775.00	\$4.50	\$8,775.00
630.02	SEEDING TEMPORARY	1,500	LB	\$2.05	\$3,075.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00
642.50	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
645.01	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R	100	SY	\$2.87	\$287.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
P64201	MAINT & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
P64202	MAINT & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL RDS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	8,300	SY	\$2.75	\$22,825.00	\$2.75	\$22,825.00	\$1.93	\$16,019.00	\$2.75	\$22,825.00
X10801	LOCATE & PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
L10809A	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	6,550	LF	\$0.75	\$4,912.50	\$0.75	\$4,912.50	\$0.75	\$4,912.50	\$1.38	\$9,039.00
L10809B	FLEX POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH	1,200	LF	\$0.95	\$1,140.00	\$0.95	\$1,140.00	\$0.95	\$1,140.00	\$1.56	\$1,872.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	6,700	LF	\$1.40	\$9,380.00	\$1.40	\$9,380.00	\$1.40	\$9,380.00	\$0.95	\$6,365.00
L10811	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	5,150	LF	\$0.45	\$2,317.50	\$0.45	\$2,317.50	\$0.45	\$2,317.50	\$0.35	\$1,802.50
L10812A	5000 VOLT CABLE, 1-NO. 8	6,750	LF	\$1.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.04	\$7,020.00
L10812B	5000 VOLT CABLE, 2- NO. 8	400	LF	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.98	\$792.00
L10813	600 VOLT CABLE, 1-NO. 6	1,700	LF	\$1.05	\$1,785.00	\$1.05	\$1,785.00	\$1.05	\$1,785.00	\$2.15	\$3,655.00
L10817	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	5,150	LF	\$0.42	\$2,163.00	\$0.42	\$2,163.00	\$0.42	\$2,163.00	\$1.00	\$5,150.00
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	21	EA	\$25.60	\$537.60	\$25.60	\$537.60	\$25.60	\$537.60	\$92.00	\$1,932.00
L10820	CABLE MARKERS	4	EA	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
X10821	TURF RESTORATION	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
X10822	BARE GROUND WIRE, NO. 4	850	LF	\$1.10	\$935.00	\$1.10	\$935.00	\$1.10	\$935.00	\$1.96	\$1,666.00
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	140	LF	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00
L11025	DUCT MARKER	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$460.00
SUB TOTAL page V-3					\$83,832.10		\$102,408.60		\$76,602.60		\$95,211.50

Sheboygan Co Memorial AIP -20 R 21 paving				LaLonde Contractors		Zignego Co.		Michels Paving		James Peterson Sons	
L12503	RETROREFLECTIVE MRKR, L-853, T2	7	EA	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
L12511	MED INTEN TAXIWAY LIGHT, BASE MTD	32	EA	\$551.00	\$17,632.00	\$551.00	\$17,632.00	\$551.00	\$17,632.00	\$900.00	\$28,800.00
L12512	HIGH INT RUNWAY LIGHT, BASE MTD	11	EA	\$554.00	\$6,094.00	\$554.00	\$6,094.00	\$554.00	\$6,094.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
L12513	HIGH INTENS THRES LIGHTS - BASE MTD	8	EA	\$560.00	\$4,480.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
X12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY LIGHTS	37	EA	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00
L12517	GUIDANCE SIGN, 1-MODULE	5	EA	\$2,195.00	\$10,975.00	\$2,195.00	\$10,975.00	\$2,195.00	\$10,975.00	\$2,625.00	\$13,125.00
L12518	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2-MODULE	3	EA	\$2,892.00	\$8,676.00	\$2,892.00	\$8,676.00	\$2,892.00	\$8,676.00	\$2,685.00	\$8,055.00
L12525	REMOVE TAXIWAY GUIDANCE SIGN	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
X12537	PAPI-4	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,856.00	\$23,856.00
X00001	TEMPORARY THRESHOLD LIGHTING	1	LS	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
X00002	HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE TYPE	4	EA	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
X00003	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
X00004	DRILLED DOWEL BARS	96	EA	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.26	\$1,752.96	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
X00005	WATERING	640	MGAL	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$16,000.00
X00008	CONST FAA GLIDE SLOPE AND MALSR	1	LS	\$576,469.00	\$576,469.00	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$579,100.00	\$579,100.00	\$607,984.00	\$607,984.00
SUB TOTAL page V-4					\$677,843.00		\$695,342.00		\$714,874.96		\$740,110.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$2,454,790.30		\$2,633,710.60		\$2,757,959.16		\$2,805,572.22

Sheboygan Co Memorial AIP- 20 R 21 paving ALTERNATE NO. 1				LaLonde Contractors		Zignego Co.		Michels Paving		James Peterson Sons	
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	1,900	CY	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	\$4.20	\$7,980.00	\$4.20	\$7,980.00	\$4.55	\$8,645.00
P15401	SUBBASE COURSE	4,350	TON	\$9.71	\$42,238.50	\$11.00	\$47,850.00	\$11.08	\$48,198.00	\$10.80	\$46,980.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,050	TON	\$9.71	\$29,615.50	\$11.00	\$33,550.00	\$14.73	\$44,926.50	\$10.90	\$33,245.00
P50107	PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12 INCH	8,200	SY	\$35.51	\$291,182.00	\$40.55	\$332,510.00	\$44.72	\$366,704.00	\$40.51	\$332,182.00
P50131	PCC PAVEMENT QM PROGRAM	8,200	SY	\$0.60	\$4,920.00	\$1.15	\$9,430.00	\$0.60	\$4,920.00	\$0.55	\$4,510.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	1,960	LF	\$8.00	\$15,680.00	\$8.00	\$15,680.00	\$3.72	\$7,291.20	\$8.00	\$15,680.00
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	250	CY	\$16.50	\$4,125.00	\$16.50	\$4,125.00	\$26.53	\$6,632.50	\$16.50	\$4,125.00
D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.36	\$1,800.72	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
D70513	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN END SECTION	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
D70514	AIRPORT UD UNPERFORATED, 6 INCH	45	LF	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$765.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WTRBRN, TYPE I	3,700	SF	\$0.65	\$2,405.00	\$0.65	\$2,405.00	\$0.65	\$2,405.00	\$0.65	\$2,405.00
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WTRBRN, TYPE I	2,100	SF	\$0.65	\$1,365.00	\$0.65	\$1,365.00	\$0.65	\$1,365.00	\$0.65	\$1,365.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	330	LB	\$0.40	\$132.00	\$0.40	\$132.00	\$0.40	\$132.00	\$0.40	\$132.00
690.01	SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	40	LF	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	13,000	SY	\$0.55	\$7,150.00	\$0.20	\$2,600.00	\$0.50	\$6,500.00	\$0.68	\$8,840.00
T90801	MULCHING	13,000	SY	\$0.12	\$1,560.00	\$0.13	\$1,690.00	\$0.13	\$1,690.00	\$0.13	\$1,690.00
628.15	SILT FENCE	1,200	LF	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
628.15	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	400	LF	\$0.05	\$20.00	\$0.10	\$40.00	\$0.10	\$40.00	\$0.10	\$40.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	10	CWT	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
630.01	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	180	LB	\$4.98	\$896.40	\$4.50	\$810.00	\$4.50	\$810.00	\$4.50	\$810.00
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	1,700	SY	\$2.75	\$4,675.00	\$2.75	\$4,675.00	\$2.08	\$3,536.00	\$2.75	\$4,675.00
L10809A	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	2,650	LF	\$0.75	\$1,987.50	\$0.75	\$1,987.50	\$0.75	\$1,987.50	\$1.38	\$3,657.00
L10809B	FLEX POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH	250	LF	\$0.95	\$237.50	\$0.95	\$237.50	\$0.95	\$237.50	\$1.56	\$390.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	2,950	LF	\$1.40	\$4,130.00	\$1.40	\$4,130.00	\$1.40	\$4,130.00	\$0.95	\$2,802.50
L10811	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	2,600	LF	\$0.45	\$1,170.00	\$0.45	\$1,170.00	\$0.45	\$1,170.00	\$0.35	\$910.00
SUB TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$425,354.40		\$477,532.00		\$516,635.92		\$477,928.50

Sheboygan Co Memorial AIP- 20 R 21 paving ALTERNATE NO. 1				LaLonde Contractors		Zignego Co.		Michels Paving		James Peterson Sons	
L10812A	5000 VOLT CABLE, 1-NO. 8	2,700	LF	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.04	\$2,808.00
L10812B	5000 VOLT CABLE, 2- NO. 8	400	LF	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.98	\$792.00
L10817	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	2,600	LF	\$0.95	\$2,470.00	\$0.95	\$2,470.00	\$0.95	\$2,470.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	8	EA	\$25.60	\$204.80	\$25.60	\$204.80	\$25.60	\$204.80	\$92.00	\$736.00
L10820	CABLE MARKERS	2	EA	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
L12503	RETROREFLECTIVE MRKR, L-853, T2	-7	EA	\$20.00	(\$140.00)	\$20.00	(\$140.00)	\$20.00	(\$140.00)	(\$75.00)	\$525.00
L12511	MED INTEN TAXIWAY LIGHT, BASE MTD	24	EA	\$551.00	\$13,224.00	\$551.00	\$13,224.00	\$551.00	\$13,224.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00
L12517	GUIDANCE SIGN, 1-MODULE	1	EA	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
L12518	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2-MODULE	1	EA	\$2,892.00	\$2,892.00	\$2,892.00	\$2,892.00	\$2,892.00	\$2,892.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
X00002	HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE TYPE	1	EA	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
X00005	WATERING	400	MGAL	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL page V-6					\$34,885.80		\$36,885.80		\$36,885.80		\$45,586.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$460,240.20		\$514,417.80		\$553,521.72		\$523,514.50

Sheboygan Co Memorial AIP-20 21 paving ALTERNATE NO. 2				LaLonde Contractors		Zignego Co.		Michels Paving		James Peterson Sons	
P15401	SUBBASE COURSE	1,500	TON	\$9.71	\$14,565.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$9.84	\$14,760.00	\$10.80	\$16,200.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,000	TON	\$9.71	\$19,420.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$12.81	\$25,620.00	\$10.90	\$21,800.00
P50102	PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	3,250	SY	\$23.09	\$75,042.50	\$25.75	\$83,687.50	\$31.63	\$102,797.50	\$25.15	\$81,737.50
P50131	PCC PAVEMENT QM PROGRAM	3,250	SY	\$0.52	\$1,690.00	\$1.00	\$3,250.00	\$0.60	\$1,950.00	\$0.50	\$1,625.00
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WTRBRN, TYPE I	1,350	SF	\$0.65	\$877.50	\$0.65	\$877.50	\$0.65	\$877.50	\$0.65	\$877.50
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	-3,400	SY	\$0.55	(\$1,870.00)	\$0.50	(\$1,700.00)	\$0.50	(\$1,700.00)	\$0.68	(\$2,312.00)
T90801	MULCHING	-3,400	SY	\$0.08	(\$272.00)	\$0.13	(\$442.00)	\$0.13	(\$442.00)	\$0.13	(\$442.00)
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	-2	CWT	\$25.00	(\$50.00)	\$40.00	(\$80.00)	\$40.00	(\$80.00)	\$40.00	(\$80.00)
630.01	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	-50	LB	\$2.50	(\$125.00)	\$4.50	(\$225.00)	\$4.50	(\$225.00)	\$4.50	(\$225.00)
X00006	INSTALL RUNWAY LTG IN PAVED SHLDR	1	LS	\$7,625.00	\$7,625.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2</b>					\$116,903.00		\$129,568.00		\$149,258.00		\$120,781.00
ALTERNATE NO. 3				LaLonde Contractors		Zignego Co.		Michels Paving		James Peterson Sons	
P15401	SUBBASE COURSE	2,450	TON	\$9.71	\$23,789.50	\$11.00	\$26,950.00	\$11.08	\$27,146.00	\$10.80	\$26,460.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,300	TON	\$9.71	\$32,043.00	\$11.00	\$36,300.00	\$14.73	\$48,609.00	\$10.90	\$35,970.00
P50102	PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	5,300	SY	\$24.28	\$128,684.00	\$25.75	\$136,475.00	\$30.76	\$163,028.00	\$25.13	\$133,189.00
P50131	PCC PAVEMENT QM PROGRAM	5,300	SY	\$0.54	\$2,862.00	\$1.00	\$5,300.00	\$0.60	\$3,180.00	\$0.60	\$3,180.00
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WTRBRN, TYPE I	2,100	SF	\$0.65	\$1,365.00	\$0.65	\$1,365.00	\$0.65	\$1,365.00	\$0.65	\$1,365.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	-5,300	SY	\$0.55	(\$2,915.00)	\$0.50	(\$2,650.00)	\$0.50	(\$2,650.00)	\$0.68	(\$3,604.00)
T90801	MULCHING	-5,300	SY	\$0.08	(\$424.00)	\$0.11	(\$583.00)	\$0.11	(\$583.00)	\$0.11	(\$583.00)
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	-3	CWT	\$25.00	(\$75.00)	\$40.00	(\$120.00)	\$40.00	(\$120.00)	\$40.00	(\$120.00)
630.01	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	-70	LB	\$2.50	(\$175.00)	\$4.50	(\$315.00)	\$4.50	(\$315.00)	\$4.50	(\$315.00)
X00007	INSTALL TAXIWAY LTG IN PAVED SHLDR	1	LS	\$25,025.00	\$25,025.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3</b>					\$210,179.50		\$219,522.00		\$256,460.00		\$203,042.00